4 Mode of Bid Submission   Single Stage (Single Packet System) 

6 EOI processing fee inclusive tax (non-
refundable) 

As per E-nivida portal fees 

7 Bid Validity Period 45 Days from the Last Date of Bid Submission 

9 EMD for Pre-Bid Arrangement 

Rs.4,54,000/- (Four Lacs Fifty-Four Thousand Only.) 
through  

• NEFT/ RTGS:  
Account Name: RailTel NR Collection Account  
Bank Name: Union Bank of India  
Branch Name: Connaught Place Delhi 
Account Number: 307801010917906 IFSC 
Code: UBIN0530786 
MICR Code: 110026006 

EMD deposited shall not bear any interest.